## BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTY LADIES GOLF ASSOCIATION

CENTENARY YEAR 1923 - 2023



ANNOUNCEMENT OF INAUGURATION OF THE AWARD OF HONORARY MEMBERSHIP OF BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTY LADIES GOLF ASSOCIATION

- 1. It gives Buckinghamshire County Ladies Golf Association (BCLGA) Executive Committee great pleasure to announce that a new category of Honorary Membership has been created by the BCLGA Executive Committee.
- 2. Honorary Membership will be granted the rights and privileges of full membership of BCLGA for life without payment of the annual fee. Honorary Members are to be proposed by the Executive Committee in recognition of their contribution to BCLGA and will be ratified at the next Annual General Meeting (AGM).
- 3. Players becoming Honorary Members of more than one County Association are only to represent one County Association in any one year and must declare which County Association they intend to represent.
- 4. The Award will be based on the following criteria:
  - a. A player who has participated in the BCLGA Elite Squad and accumulated more than 35 points representing the BCLGA County First and County Senior Teams or;
  - b. A BCLGA Officer (Exec, Non-Exec or other support appointments) who has achieved more than 10 years of service to BCLGA (to include years as an Executive Officer, a Non-Executive Officer or an individual fulfilling a significant support role) or;
  - c. A player who has won 10 or more BCLGA County Championships (Junior, Intermediate, Main or Seniors).
- 5. The Award will grant to its Honorary Member the rights and privileges of full membership of BCLGA for life without payment of the annual levy.